FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-06-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



F1 J 1 - E1 3: **n**9

101396395

MED 6-9-00 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
New New	XX Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Month Day Year						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Change of Name						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other						
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name Amtech Systems Corporation 4/19.& 5/3 00							
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership xx Corporation Association						
Other							
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Texas						
	ceiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Intermed Technologies							
Name Intermec Technologies							
Name Intermed Technologies DBA/AKA/TA							
Name Intermed Technologies DBA/AKA/TA Composed of							
Name Intermed Technologies DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 6001 36th Avenue West Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Everett	Corporation Washington 98203-9280						
Name Intermed Technologies DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 6001 36th Avenue West Address (line 2)	Washington State/Country Limited Partnership Corporation						
Name Intermed Technologies DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 6001 36th Avenue West Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Everett City	Washington State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Name Intermed Technologies DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 6001 36th Avenue West Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Everett City Individual General Partnership	Washington State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate						
Name Intermed Technologies DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 6001 36th Avenue West Address (line 2) City Individual General Partnership xx Corporation Association	Washington State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Name Intermed Technologies DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 6001 36th Avenue West Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Everett City Individual General Partnership xx Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Washington State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington Patents

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
ONED OCCA	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address			. IKADEMAKK
			Enter for the first R	eceiving Party o	nly.
Name	Michelle D. Kahn				
Address (line 1)	Sheppard, Mullin, R	ichter & I	lampton, LLP		
Address (line 2)	Four Embarcadero Ce	nter			
Address (line 3)	17th Floor				
Address (line 4)		94111			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (415) 434-9100					
Name	Michelle D. Kahn				
Address (line 1)	Sheppard, Mullin, R	ichter & 1	Hampton, LLP		
Address (line 2)	Four Embarcadero Ce	nter			
Address (line 3)	17th Floor				
Address (line 4)	San Francisco, CA	94111			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attac	hed conveyance do	ocument # [4
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or	Pegistration	Number(e)	Made if addition	-1
	Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he	•			al numbers attached
	lemark Application Number(s)			tration Number(· •
75/826,73	1		1,798,564	nation number(5)
Number of F	Properties				
	- Enter the total i	number of proj	perties involved.	# 2	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for	Properties Lis	ted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65	
	f Payment: Enclose	ed xx Dep	osit Account	· L	
Deposit A	ccount				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 501395					
	Aut	horization to ch	arge additional fees:	Yes xx	No
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Michelle I). Kahn	V		6	/8/00
Name	of Person Signing	Sig	nature	D	ate Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002096 FRAME: 0795

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Amtech Systems Corporation, a Texas corporation, having a principal place of business at 19111 Dallas Parkway, Ste. 300, Dallas, Texas 75287-3106 ("the Assignor"), has adopted and is using the mark "INTELLITAG Logo" (the "Mark") in connection with

Cl 9: Wireless data transmission and security systems comprised of radio-frequency identification cards, tags, readers and printers; magnetically encoded cards and readers; handheld scanners; a universal point access reader; proximity cards; radio-linked computer hardware, namely, transportation, electronic security and access control, asset tracking and control and electronic payment management

Cl. 37: Installation and maintenance services for wireless data transmission and security systems in the fields of intelligent transportation, electronic security and access control, asset tracking and control and electronic payment management.

Cl. 42: Design and consultation services for wireless data transmission and security systems in the fields of intelligent transportation, electronic security and access control, asset tracking and control and electronic payment management

WHEREAS, Intermec Technologies Coproation, a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 6001 36th Avenue West, Everett, Washington, 98203-9280 ("the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign into the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, effective the date of its signature below.

Amtech Systems Corporation

Date: 3 MAY 2000

y: <u>d</u>

L. David Rish

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002096 FRAME: 0796 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Amtech Systems Corporation, a Texas corporation, having a principal

place of business at 19111 Dallas Parkway, Ste. 300, Dallas, Texas 75287-3106 ("the

Assignor"), has adopted and is using the mark "INTELLITAG" (the "Mark") in connection

with "electronic identification system for moving objects which uses electronic tags that can be

written to and read from".

WHEREAS, Intermec Technologies Corporation, a Washington corporation, having a

principal place of business at 6001 36th Avenue West, Everett, Washington, 98203-9280 ("the

Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign into the said Assignee all

right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Mark, effective the date of its signature below.

Amtech Systems Corporation

Date: RpRIV 19, 2000

RECORDED: 06/04/2000

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002096 FRAME: 0797